
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 
  

***** 
LOK SABHA 

UN STARRED QUESTION NO. 1329 
TO BE ANSWERED ON FEBRUARY 10, 2020/MAGHA 21, 1941 (SAKA) 

ATAL PENSION YOJANA 
 

1329. Shri Ramprit Mandal 
 
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 
 

(a) the details of the contribution received from the beneficiaries under Atal Pension Yojana during each of 
the last three years, age-wise and State-wise;  

(b) the details of the number of such account holders whose accounts have been closed due to non-
payment of the contribution on the due date during the said period, the year, age, gender and State/UT-
wise; and  

(c) whether any arrangement is made for the reactivation of such inactive accounts, if so, the details 
thereof? 

 
 

ANSWER 
 

The Minister of State (Finance)  
(Shri Anurag Singh Thakur) 

 
(a) As per Pension Fund Regulatory and Development Authority (PFRDA), the details of contribution received 
from the beneficiaries including Government contribution under Atal Pension Yojana (APY) during each of the 
last three years are as under: 
 

Financial Year (FY) Contribution received in each FY 
(in Rs.) 

FY 2016-17 12,61,48,37,720 
FY 2017-18 18,55,86,28,721 
FY 2018-19 27,33,38,33,261 

 
The details of contribution received from the beneficiaries including Government contribution under APY during 
the last three years state wise and age wise are attached at Annexure A and Annexure B respectively. 
  
(b) and (c) As per PFRDA, no APY accounts are closed due to non-payment of contribution on the due date. 
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Annexure A 

Details of contribution received State- wise from the beneficiaries including Government contribution under 
APY during the last three years  

  FY 2016-17 FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 

Sr No Name of State Total Contribution 
(in Rs.) 

Total Contribution 
(in Rs.) 

Total Contribution 
(in Rs.) 

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 77,41,482 115,59,981 157,23,415 
2 Andhra Pradesh 7617,75,717 10355,01,163 15149,05,465 
3 Arunachal Pradesh 117,75,030 170,41,451 235,59,766 
4 Assam 3088,75,799 4544,15,528 5954,25,009 
5 Bihar 11208,48,102 16723,90,310 23542,75,163 
6 Chandigarh 262,88,117 365,64,841 495,48,542 
7 Chhattisgarh 1722,45,954 2818,84,645 4078,43,246 
8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 134,46,082 212,33,909 312,91,141 
9 Daman & Diu 151,84,691 296,01,196 590,66,094 

10 Delhi 4024,19,762 5515,02,840 7636,03,723 
11 Goa 529,47,106 750,15,723 1176,77,527 
12 Gujarat 7645,95,990 10954,33,198 15410,31,261 
13 Haryana 3031,02,038 4112,74,492 5839,74,050 
14 Himachal Pradesh 1507,34,003 2109,61,255 3110,26,864 
15 Jammu & Kashmir 1024,64,167 1219,47,644 1450,37,842 
16 Jharkhand 2854,01,127 4239,68,848 6381,55,927 
17 Karnataka 11213,95,384 15595,57,242 24489,07,316 
18 Kerala 3213,83,068 4650,29,572 7011,55,812 
19 Lakhswadeep 76,90,984 169,45,929 238,94,015 
20 Madhya Pradesh 5060,88,958 7170,08,192 10452,84,265 
21 Maharashtra 13211,31,208 19156,97,451 27956,48,650 
22 Manipur 292,58,112 369,39,865 540,91,141 
23 Meghalaya 331,25,062 398,74,823 652,08,276 
24 Mizoram 225,54,192 495,99,916 674,58,612 
25 Nagaland 428,83,356 638,46,223 918,50,740 
26 Orissa 6448,55,216 8761,31,124 12120,15,216 
27 Pondicherry 238,97,041 334,66,884 528,18,760 
28 Punjab 2380,52,398 3426,01,341 4843,08,580 
29 Rajasthan 5224,31,984 8016,97,569 10935,75,265 
30 Sikkim 215,41,728 407,74,427 885,76,076 
31 Tamil Nadu 8324,35,297 13095,41,517 20183,53,298 
32 Telangana 2571,48,979 3849,28,149 6332,10,149 
33 Tripura 439,45,599 603,14,239 1019,69,704 
34 Uttar Pradesh 12484,90,796 20135,89,347 30019,33,488 
35 Uttaranchal 1059,58,698 1744,18,812 2631,96,828 
36 West Bengal 7693,69,691 12041,75,779 19346,02,188 
37 Others 13,54,806 21,93,293 36,29,850 

  Total 12,61,48,37,720 18,55,86,28,721 27,33,38,33,261 

 

 The contribution amount consists of total contribution received in subscribers PRAN including self as well as co-contribution 
received from State Govt. 

 

 



Annexure B 

Details of contribution received age wise from the beneficiaries including Government contribution under APY 
during the last three years  

  FY 2016-17 FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 

Sr No Age 
 (in years) 

Total Contribution 
 (in Rs.) 

Total Contribution 
(in Rs.) 

Total Contribution 
(in Rs.) 

1 18 957,10,961 1642,61,333 2933,20,238 
2 19 1146,58,730 1932,71,803 3350,02,345 

3 20 1442,19,616 2381,57,670 4052,67,349 

4 21 1756,56,187 2941,30,525 4864,14,285 

5 22 2158,74,782 3598,98,103 5896,59,973 

6 23 2696,98,317 4318,00,373 6924,55,777 

7 24 3169,02,371 5107,38,999 7999,85,800 

8 25 3863,80,778 6013,99,778 9304,21,396 

9 26 4270,37,940 6636,49,895 10060,59,814 

10 27 4829,55,702 7608,56,962 11449,63,874 

11 28 5369,59,086 8252,87,515 12598,93,872 

12 29 6007,13,293 9070,44,866 13498,00,203 

13 30 6730,97,743 9959,06,074 14661,78,858 

14 31 7163,21,964 10631,74,803 15460,32,411 

15 32 7494,92,627 11236,20,867 16443,71,818 

16 33 7840,04,473 11500,92,180 16972,27,865 

17 34 7901,86,655 11695,21,200 17058,44,410 

18 35 8870,49,227 12452,90,370 17917,15,913 

19 36 9188,28,528 13024,48,202 18300,06,639 

20 37 9586,24,062 13732,53,821 19460,24,876 

21 38 10519,95,258 14412,29,145 20514,02,704 

22 39 13180,50,838 17431,66,724 23613,48,676 

23 40 4,18,580 4,27,513 4,34,167 

Total 12,61,48,37,720 18,55,86,28,721 27,33,38,33,261 

 
 The contribution amount consists of total contribution received in subscribers PRAN including self as well as co-

contribution received from State Govt.  
 Age is considered as per date of joining APY (Date of Application)      

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


